Date

Incident Type

09/26/2022 03:32 CHECK WELFARE MENTAL

09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/26/2022

09/26/2022
09/26/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022

09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022
09/27/2022

09/27/2022

09/27/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022

09/28/2022
09/28/2022
09/28/2022

09/29/2022
09/29/2022
09/29/2022

08:41
09:22
10:47
11:42
12:10
12:37
14:46
16:35
17:31

17:48
19:42
05:19
07:27

12:09
12:18
13:32
18:58

19:31

20:02
05:50
08:27
09:38
09:42
10:18
11:45

16:53
17:31
19:38

02:22
05:56
11:25

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
JUVENILE COMPLAINT
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
ATT STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM

FOUND

VANDALISM
DOMESTIC COMBINED

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT
STOLEN VEH
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

ASSAULT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT REPORT
CHECK WELFARE MENTAL

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

Created By:

7700 Lakecrest Dr

6100 Breezewood Dr
9300 Edmonston Rd
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
100 Centerway

Unit Ridge Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Unit Eastway

Cherrywood Ln / Cherrywood Ct

5800 Cherrywood Ln
100 Westway
6100 Breezewood Dr

Unit Laurel Hill Rd
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6200 Springhill Ct

100 Greenhill Rd

Breezewood Ct / Springhill Ln

5900 Springhill Dr
6000 Springhill Dr
Unit Crescent Rd

200 Lakeside Dr

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7900 Mandan Rd
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Breezewood Dr
5800 Cherrywood Ln
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6000 Springhill Dr
6000 Springhill Dr
6000 Springhill Dr

GB1

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2
GB1
GB1
GB2
GB1
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2

GB1
GB3
GB2
GB1

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB1
GB1
GB3
GB3
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB3

GB2
GB2
GB2

Adult male arrested after calling emergency services multiple times despite not having a real emergency. This individual has
called GPD emergency operators over 50 times this month without reason.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2019 Honda CRV.

Personal property taken from residence, no sign of forced entry.
Identity stolen to access bank assets.

Commercial theft.

Commercial theft.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2005 Toyota Prius.

Commercial theft.

Catalytic converter stolen from Toyota Prius.

Officers were waved down by the victim who stated his car was stolen by two men with handguns wearing all dark clothing. The
then stated the suspects were unsuccessful in taking the vehicle and the victim left without providing any more information.

Dispute between known individuals resulted in property damage.
Missing juvenile out of Anne Arundel County located in Greenbelt.
Car window broken by individual known to the victim.

Domestic.

Gift card phone scam.
Personal property left in shopping cart, missing when the owner returned.
2003 blue Dodge Caravan (MD plate: 1EL6176) stolen.

Neighbor dispute.

Juvenile assaulted by other juveniles not known to the victim, school resource officer alerted.

Personal property taken from vehicle.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2021 Ford F250.

2019 Gray Hyundai Tucson (MD Plate: 6EX2047) stolen.

Silver 2019 Toyota Rav 4 (DC plate: GS9013) stolen.

Personal property stolen from vehicle while victim was pumping gas.

Handicap Placard stolen.

2006 white Nissan Frontier (MD dealers plate: 2A25312) stolen after vehicle left unlocked and unattended, with the keys in the
ignition.

Catalytic converters stolen from 2014 Ford F-150.

Juvenile assaulted by another juvenile, school resource officer alerted.

Mental health diversion.

Steering wheel airbags stolen from 2018 Honda HR-V and 2019 Honda HR-V.

Steering wheel airbag and personal property stolen from 2016 Honda CRV.

Executed on:



09/29/2022

09/29/2022 21:50 DOMESTIC COMBINED

19:18

THEFT REPORT

09/30/2022 03:24 THEFT FROM AUTO

09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022

09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
09/30/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022

10/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/01/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022
10/02/2022

10/02/2022

10/02/2022

10/02/2022

03:47
04:05
04:17

06:53
08:19
11:39
13:48
15:58
23:10
07:40
12:03

12:29
16:12
18:59
21:32
02:43
07:25
08:50

10:18

11:15

11:16

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
BREAK IN REPORT
ASSAULT

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
BREAK IN REPORT
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS OCC AUTO

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

Created By:

6200 Springhill Dr

5800 Cherrywood Ter

5900 Cherrywood Ter
6000 Springhill Dr

9000 Breezewood Ter
9000 Breezewood Ter
6200 Springhill Ct
6800 Damsel Ct

6200 Breezewood Dr
7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Unit Ridge Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

Unit Southway

7800 Walker Dr
7700 Lakecrest Dr
9100 Springhill Ln

6000 Springhill Dr

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB3
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB2
GB3
GB1

GB1

GB1

GB2

GB2

Personal property stolen from temporary storage.

Domestic.

Steering wheel airbags stolen from:
2017 Honda Pilot

2017 Honda Accord

2017 Honda Civic

2018 Honda Civic

2017 Honda Civic

2018 Honda Civic

2019 Honda Civic

2019 Honda Civic

2016 Honda Civic

2013 Honda Accord

2017 Honda Accord

2020 Honda Civic

2015 Honda Civic

2017 Honda Accord

2017 Honda Civic

2014 Honda Civic

2014 Honda Civic

All four rims and tires stolen from Honda Civic.

Windows smashed of 2010 Honda Civic and 2008 Honda Civic.

Domestic.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2013 Ford E250.

Rear tag stolen.

Personal property taken from vehicle.

Package theft.

Steering wheel airbag stolen from 2015 Honda Accord.
Commercial theft.

Business' door deadbolt lock damaged.

Victim reported a firearm was pointed at him by individuals in a vehicle, officers located the vehicle and detained all three
occupants. A firearm was not located, however, officers recovered a large amount of marijuana, and two of the occupants were
arrested on open warrants.

Rear tag stolen.

Residence lock damaged.
Commercial theft.

Business door frame damaged.
DUI Arrest.

Domestic

Officers observed a suspicious vehicle, one of the occupants had an open warrant and was subsequently arrested.
Black 2014 Lexus 1S250 reported stolen, located by another agency after it was involved in an accident.
Silver 2000 BMW (MD plate: 3Z21070) stolen after it was left unlocked and unattended with the keys in the ignition.

Gray 2020 Dodge Charger (MD plate: 3EK6979) stolen.

Executed on:



10/02/2022 11:45 FOUND 6300 Golden Triangle Dr GB1 Glock 19 replica BB Gun located in business parking lot, placed into property for destruction.

10/02/2022 20:11 DEATH REPORT

Created By: Executed on:



